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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2276

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2ND AUGUST, 2021


ONGC Forward Base


2276. DR. RAJDEEP ROY

पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to promote the ONGC’s Cachar Forward Base into a sub basin for ensuring better performance of the royal giant in this region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस म�ंालय म� रा�य म�ंी

(�ी राम�ेर तेली)
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b) ONGC’s Cachar Forward Base is now administered from Silchar, since 2017, and has been restructured as Assam Arakan Fold Belt Exploratory Asset (AAFB EA). The asset has one early production system, two gas collecting stations, four development wells and one

exploratory well.
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